502024769 08/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clifford J. Weber	10/16/2008
Scott Ebner	10/20/2008
Charles A. Baker	10/16/2008
Bonnie Arculli	10/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NYSE Alternext LLC
Street Address:	86 Trinity Place
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10006-1872

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13028861

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2039727627

 Phone:
 (203) 972-0006

 Email:
 martin@bmtpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Buckley, Maschoff & Talwalkar LLC

Address Line 1: 50 Locust Avenue

Address Line 4: New Canaan, CONNECTICUT 06840

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N09.001D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurt M. Maschoff

Total Attachments: 2

source=N09.001D - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=N09.001D - Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028785 FRAME: 0205 OP \$40,00 1302886

Howrey Docket No: 00322.0008.CPUS03

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned hereby sell and assign to NYSE Alternext LLC, having a place of business at 86 Trinity Place, New York, New York 10006-1872, the Assignee, his/her entire right, title and interest

in the inventions known as SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CHECKING MODEL PORTFOLIOS FOR ACTIVELY MANAGED FUNDS or which application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patents therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patents and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patents issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned I hereby grant the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) associated with the customer number shown below:

Customer Number: 22930

of HOWREY, LLP, 2941 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 200, Falls Church, Virginia 22042, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Howrey Docket No: 00322.0008.CPUS03

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date written below.

Date: 10/16/08

Signature of Inventor:

Clifford J. WESER

Date:

10/20/08

Signature of Inventor:

Scott EBNER

Date:

10/16/2008

Signature of Inventor:

Charles A. BAKER

Date:

Jet 15, 2008

Signature of Inventor:

Bonnie ARCULLI